Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Sheridan Elementary School Annex
Contract Number: C1581

General Contractor: Path Construction

Payment Application: #9

Amount Paid: $ 766,729.18

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/24/2018

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #SheridanAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 8/22/2018

PROJECT: Mark Sheridan Elamantary School Annax

Pay Application No.: g

For the Period: 81142018 to B8/30/2018
Coniract No.. cicat

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicagoon___ _ __relatiig to the § Reveriue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Zommission of Chicego for the finanting of this project (and all ierms used herein shall hava the same maaning as in said Pesolution),
| hereby cerify to the Commisaion and to ds Trusize, that

1. Obifgations in the amounts stated herem have been incurred by the Commission and that each item therecf is & proper charge apains! the
Constructon Account end has not been paid, and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upan any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, sxcaed 90% of
current astimales approved by the Arcnitect - Enginesr until the aggregate amount of payments wihheld equale 5% of the Gontract Pnee (said

relained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construstion Company, Inc-

FOR:  Mark Sheridan Elementary School Annex

{ls now entitlad to the sum of: $ BISOT618 | § -

wed

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE 6,371,000.00
ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

NET ADGITION OR DEDUCTION
ABJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE

" [n | e
.

8,371,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNY EARNED $ 4,080.225.39

TOTAL RETENTION — $ 408,022 54
a) Resarve Withhald @ 10% of Total Amount Eamed,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Pnee 3 409,022 54
b Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld ) -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE {includs this Paynent) $ 3,661,202.85

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID [] 2 864 228 87

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 316,378 18

A ﬁ-'a%Enﬁlneer. / 7
_;;__,Jlf,"w«f\q - OU!%/|6

signaturg, date

File : 05075-02-07-13




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT [1 of )
[ProjaciNams _ Mark Sheridan El;nenlury School Annax CONTRACTOR  path Construction Company, Inc.
PBC Project# 05076
Job Location 533 W. 27th St, Chicago, IL 60616
Owner Publle Buildhg Commission Of Chicago JAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #9 |
ST TEOFILLINGIS  } 3
COUNTY OF COOE. }
The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Presidant, of Path Construction, an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said comporation, and Individually; that
hefshe is well acqualnted with the facts hevein set forth and that sald corporation Is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, ©wner, under Contract No. C1581 dated tha 8th day of August,
2017, for the following project:
(Dt tha fellovang siniemsnls are made Gor the prpost of procuring a partial paymend .t 416.976.13 unde: the ferm: of :1id C sutraer,
That the work for which payment Is requested has been completed, frae and clear of any and all clalme, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the
contract d s and the | aof gald Owner under them. That for the purposes of 2ald centract, the following persons have been contracted v.Ith, and have furnished or prepared materlals,
equipment, supplies. and services for, and having done labor on sald imp! waht, That the respect set forth thair names is the full amount of money due and to bacome due tn
each of them respectively. That this atatement ls a full, true, and complete statement of all such persans and of the full amount now dus and the amotint haretofore paid to each of them for such labor,
i and services, or prepared by sach of them to or an account of seid work, as stated:
———MWork Completed——
ITEM ¥ Skl o Marme & Addree - Typa of Work Otiginal cortruct amount|  Change Orders | Adjusted Contracl Amt | <3 Complete Pravious Currart Tabi {3 dale retainage Tt previous biling st am; unl dus remmining to b
DL Trimlreed Surveyrg Fe.
80 M iDonakd A= Fule D Survoy
o, L 60421 5 9,500.00 |5 1162500 | S 21,125.00 82 § 17,225.00 | § 00C}5 17,225.00|5 1,722.50 | § 15,502.50 | § 0,003 5,622.50
Inivernal Fab ks Removal
E:!s!nmsl:fl.’smhn Sélr b » Demmlilion! Hazard
Lomerd, 1 80478 Meteial $  150,000.00 $ 150,000.00 95%|5 2400000 |5 11800060 | S 14200000 |5 1420000 % 21,600.00 | $106,200.00 | $ 22,200.00
i Gl Comuchon LTD.
89 8ok Orive Con,reta (el 90)
beds, IL 50136 S 360,000.00 $ 360,000.00 100%| % 28300000 |$  72,000.00 $ 360,00000 |§ 36,0000 | § 255,200.00 | $ 64,800.00 | 5 36,000.00
20998 Toreme: A =, Masonry
Lymood, L 80411 $  394,500.00 $  394,500.00 68%|$  105,800.00 [ § 163,500.00 | $ 269,300.00 | 5 26,830.00 | $ 95,220.00 | $147,150.00 | $  152,130.00
Klcne Ry Weanwotks, e
1771 US Hight 2y " Enal ek
8- fioed, M &421 3 375,000.00 3 375,000.00 100%| § 37500000 | $ - S 375,000.00 | $ 37500005 337,50000 | & - s 37,500.00
[Drfre Conairachon | srpenty]
7235 5 Fertinand A
e i s $  457,698.00 $  457,699.00 a7%|4 300,613.85 [$ 87,589.56 | $ 397203418 a3n72034|$ 27865247 | § 78.830.60 | $  100,215.93
o [Comemima Earpaniy Canke 1o
361 Fals R £162
Gration, W17 024 - 5 12,000.00 5 12,000.00 o 3 - 3 - s - $ - |s 12,000.00
:::d Kedz: Ao, Reooling/Dampyroofing/ Malepreofl
chi. o, L £0szs ng/Trafic Costing $  229,000.00 $  229,000.00 s2%|5 70,150.00 |3 117950.00 [ § 1838,10000|3 13810003 63,135.00 | $106,155.00 | §  59,710.00
Hefon Thenmal MEUET 1 & Freclopping
550 T: kar Road
Lako 2.1 S004T Sy il $  10,500.00 4 1os50000] 1oo%|$  ansooon | s - |s 0500000 1050003 5,450.00 | § - s 1,050.00
Prgre e Dynao, .
712 Bonded Paric —
ir. a1 3107 Cemprata' il Pansks $  53,000.00 $ 53,000.00 [ H - 3 - s “ 3 - | % 5300000
0 e
5521 W, 110th 51 Unii # — ;
ok La.in, . 00453 Ao s Bamier $  37,000.00 ¢ 3700000 1008 $ 3700000 $ 3700000|s 370000 $ 33,300.00 | 5 3,700,00
TE. Al Ememn o, Ine,
500 Bennall Road Fareproiin
Elk Grove Mg, L GO00T " § 6,500.00 H 5,500,00 100%| § 6,500.00 | 3 - $ 8500003 65000 | 5 5,850.00 § $ . $ 550.00
T
703C N Aaralin A n
=i QudnorscomtealPece | & 71,000.00 $ 7100000 0% 3 - |3 - s - s - |$ 7100000
20218 Torenra & q.m i indo s
Lym 2, I #0411 5 154,000.00 3 154,000.00 34%|$  10,200000 |3 41,755.00 | § 51555.00 |5 519550 % 9,180.00 |} § 27,578.50 | §  107,240.50
1705, Gary Ave. S -
kSt & 0188 Himure apor B & 23485.00 $ 23,485.00 % $ - s - s - § - |8 2348500
Path T anrTruclion Company
125E Algonquls Re,
g Hhe L9905 i $  28,000.00 4 3m000.00 0% 3 - | - 1s - $ - |s 2so0000
s Filte Agoust. -, Ino.
1501 Estcs v, ACT Cailing o Falii - Wrappe ¢
EK Grove Vilags, [L & K7 ho §  25,000.00 H 25,000.00 0% ] - $ = 5 N $ b $ 25,00¢.00
TarpABnd USK
226N, Apine R, st
Rkl 81107 ? $  70,000.00 3 70,000.00 035 3 - 4 - Is - § . $  70,000.00
O twhnan L Zone Co.
2515 W, 147t Sinul
b o4 = $  29,500.00 3 29,500.00 0% % - |8 - |8 - $ - |s 2950000
FE
5 A ator A
kot 59126 Vemberin® 14 170000 $ 1,700.00 0% s - s - s - s - |¢ 170000
POBee 2130 cimase
Forl V'syme, N 46502 5 5,400.00 § 5,400.00 0% 5 - 3 - § - H - H 5,400,00




TPaih Commiudlion LLmpany

125 E Algonquin Rd,
Lavkagoon Fhighis, L. A0 Tolld Campetmenis 5,551.00 555100 0% i - 4 R E 5,551.00

125 E Algenguin Rd. Tolled &. = ~torke =

Jautington Helghts, IL ers 4,069.0C 4,069.00 % 4,069.00
[Bvavart Elactie

162 Fadbanka 3L Ba.Yatball Gccraboard
A oa, 1L B9

LA

102 Falbanks 5t m Equiprmenl
| Acd, .on, IL 60101 s

'
Sid L [t
'

o
'

L
fen

§,300.00 8,300.00 0%

- 15 - S - 15 8,300.00

39,500.00 39,500.00 0%

38,500, 39,500.00

g eor, G,

72184 North Shora SL Whne's - Shede
Thouand Pakrm, CA C2276
= Eealing Campany
510&, Curvberdand Rad Toke= 04 Ing Stands.
aamont, I 52411

7,250.00 7,250.00 (11

v ke e e e

12,000.0C 12,000.00 %

12,000.00

D T

Poe 2121 “ita Fumizhings
LaGrange, IL 80626

Vad Vid fon- vl Yid Vid gl
'
Vil
3
'
e
'

]

- 15 - 1s - § - 15 7,250.00
5
S

1,989.00 1,989.00 0% 1,985.00

[Smesl Efnalon.
661 Exaoullva Driva: Ek air

VT = Srook IL 60527

189,322.00 189,322.00 35%| $§  66,262.70

s
'

£66,262.70 | §  6,626.27 59,636.43 | 5 - $  125,685.57

Prctimla e,
24121 W, Thendore #28,
Plalnlield, L 0586

e |

Fire Suppr—. on

58,500.0¢ 2900000 | §  2,900.00 8,100.00 | § 18,000.00 | § 33,400,00

Bin -5 Tonail

&
7149 5 Fordinand Ave Plumblag
Bridgn- e - L BO455

186,331.00
e ol

-

58,500.00 49%) § 9,000.00 | §  20,000,00
186,331.00 su%ls 145,064.80 -

52,172.58

4732 W Washinglon 8713 HUAS
Chicago, L G0E44
TETER e, T
5926 W. 1180 Eletirieal
| Alsip, I 0803

Seand 16+

175,000.00 175,000.00 ag%| s 130,591.00 23,200.00 154,391.00 | §  15433.10 117,531.90 | § 21,420,00 36,048.10

600,000.00 £00,000.00 B6%| & 247,877.57 148,090.43 395,968.00 | §  38,506.80 223,089.81 | $133,281.3% 243,628.80

7909 Blincls & znwe, Suile 290 Eariorkieokeam
7. Charlag, I 60174

i e [ ke ke e ha

s
$
149,064.80 | § 1400648 | $ 134,158.32 | § -
$
$
$

[ [ e

405,000.00 ] §  3,741.00 408,741.00 79%| §  322,821.00 0.00 322,821.00 | § 3223210

Sanahe= PaTing Campany. e
1F 0% Boulh Crn ford, A.rhal

ki, L 80429 65,000.00 65,000.00 04| L ] - 18 - $ - £5,000.00

(Arzs Coporsion
4341 Wea! 173id 81 Sils Cancrats

Courdry Cluh Hils, I 60478 93,000.00 53,000.00 0% - S - 5 - $ - 93,000.00

Fenco Nathrs, .
20407 5. Gatinga Grove Ava, Mefal Fanors

$
5
5
290,538.90 | $ 0.00 | §  118202.10
$
]
Chiangn Height: I g0d11 40,500.00 40,500.00 0% $ - - - H 40,500.00

17113 Dun oy Roed Landscapl
Lemont, 1L 50 N

e e b
lun
'

95,000.00 95,000.00 0%} - $ - 1 - ] - 95,000.00

Tha ) TG,
138385 High Chapparel € url Uities
Elgin, IL 80524

Hr Rk [ e R v b e R e A i B v B b R [

[ W e e B [ [ 10

$
485,000.00 | §  28,730.0C 513,730.00 28%| 5 453,730.00 {0.00)| $ 453,730.00 [ $ 45273005 408,357.00 | § {0.00)| §  105,373.00

= e

o

SUBTOTAL pagel $ 4,575,006.00 [ $ 4409600 | $ 501515200 | 68.3% | % 2,596,33592 [ $ 829,685.00 | $2,426,020.92 | 4 342,602.08 | §  2,336,702.33 $746,716.50 | $ 1,935773.17




———Work Complated——
TEM # Cubeonimacioe Name & Addre= Typa of Wor Original ¢.tire < ame unt]  Change Crdars: Adjugted Contrecd Amt | <= Complet: Pravious Gurrent Total to date retainage net piaioug bllng it amount dua rarmaining to il
Palh Consiruchizn Gompany
ﬁ![muhhgzlnw{ Ganeral Conditlons § 306000.00 | 5 (27,740.00) $ 278,269,00 63.0%] s 137,742.98 8 arsee31 | § 17530947 |3 1753095| % 12396884 | 4 33,200.68 [ 5 120,490.48
| artngron Hatght- -
Polh Con, Uusticn Compsny
125 E Algonquin Rd. Band H 37.885.00 s 37,895.00 100% & 37,895.00 | & -| 4 a37seso0|%  37BeS0| S 3410550 § - 5 5,785.50
Adinglan Heighta, I, 50005
Path Cor: truction Company
125 E Algonuin Re., Insuran ; 5 62,000,00 % £2,000.00 10058 8200000 | s «| 5 &200000(% 620000 |§ 56,800.00 | § - |8 6,200,00
B 0005
Padh T onsl nudbon *=mpery
125°€ Agonqun Rd. e st Profil § 30000000 $  300,000.00 63.0%|$  14B.500.00 | 5 ansom| $ 189,00000| % 16,900.00 | $ 133,650.00 | § 36,450.00 [ §  129,900.00
[ Auinjiton H. ights I SDEDS
Path Canwirueion Gompany
125 E Algonquin Rd. Mabillzalion $  200,000.00 $ 200,000.00 100%| %  200,000.00 | 3 -| 5 200,c0000|% 20900.00 |3 180,000.00 | § - 5 20,000,00
Adingicn Heights, L 60085
5 - s i - |5 - $ - |3 -
5 - 3 -1 - |8 - § - |$ -
$ - L) -1 % -8 - $ - 1% -
$ - | -3 - & - 5 - |3 -
$ - 5 -1 s - |8 - § - 13 -
5 - s -8 -1 s - $ - 1% -
$ - [ - s -|s - 5 - |s .
5 - s -8 -0 s - 3 -1 B
s - s -8 -1s - 5 - s -
s - s -3 -8 - 3 - |5 -
$ - § -1 % -5 - $ K -
$ - $ -l 8 -1$ - $ - |3 -
$ - 3 -| s -8 - $ - |3 -
$ - s -1 s - % - $ - |8 -
s - s - 8 -8 - $ K -
H - § -] % -8 - 5 - |3 -
5 - s -1 % -|s - $ - |3 -
5 - s MK -l - $ - |3 -
5 - 5 -1 5 - |8 - $ - |8 -
5 - § B - |8 - 1] - |5 -
PBC E §  150,000.00 $  150,000.00 0% s -1 % - |8 - $ - | % 190,000.00
PEC Ek Aleane $ 200,000.00 |$ (16,356.00) &  183,644.00 0% L] -l 8 -|s - 3 - | % 183,54a.00
L ot Alionce $ _100,000.00 $  100,00000 0% s - s Y - s - {$ 10000000
5§ -
SUBTOTAL page2 $ 1,385904.00 | $ {44,096.00})| $§ 1.351,808.00 49.1%| § 586,138.16 | $  78,066.31 [ § 664,204.47 | § 66,420.45 | § 527,524.34 | § 70,25968 [$  754,023.98
subtatel page 1 $ 4,575,006.00 5 4409600 5 5,019,192.00 52,596,335.52 § E29,68500 5342602092 534260209 $  2,336,702.33 574671650 $ 1,935773.17
subtotal page 2 $ 1,395,904.00 $ (44,096.00) § 1,351,208.00 5 58613816 % 7506831 § 66420447 § 6642045 § 527,524.34 & 70,25968 $ 75402398
|ToTAL $ 637100000 $ - § 6371,000.00 64.2% $3,182,474.08 $ 0907,751.31 $4,000,225.30 $400022.54 3 2,864,226.67 $816,076.18 3 2,689,797.15 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR FPARTIAL PAYMENT {4 of 4}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $6,371,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,000,225.39
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $409,022.54
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $6,371,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3,681,202.85
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $2,864,226.67
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,371,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $616,976.18
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $2,689,797.15

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
matetials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim cither legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

iw/fm_

Richard Krause
President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of June, 2018,

My Commission expires:

4/9@/5\; ey ARMIETTAIORAS |

B OFFICIAL SEAL
8 Notary Public, Stata of llinois

e e M igsion Expires
AN y Commission Expir
N2 May 23, 2022

5




	Sheridan Annex #9
	Pages from 05075_PA_09_PCC_02_07_13_20180629

